
N
N

M

M

L

K

J

J

H

I

I

H

G

F

H

G

G

E

E

F

D

C

B

B

A

LIMIT OF STUDY

T. 42 N.
T. 41 N.

T. 42 N.
T. 41 N.

T. 42 N.
T. 41 N. T. 42 N.

T. 41 N.

574.8

486.1

530.0

525.4

514.3

510.9

516.8

497.6

501.6

522.2

504.8

498.9
500.7

533.2

527.1

552.7

531.8

534.7

494.3
490.8

543.1

540.3

600.0 545.5

589.6

552.1554.3
556.6

587.4

558.8

601.4

561.4

585.3 544.6

573.6

545.7

584.1
581.8

546.6

565.1

567.2

571.3

604.6607.2

610.2612.7

554.4

570.7

564.8

559.9

566.3
567.8

563.1
561.5

614.5

556.6

502.8
504.1

502.2

505.9

535.9

508.2

549.5

543.0

543.0

550.8

550.1
550.2

488.6

487.6

541.0

541.4
540.5

592.6

541.5

592.8

599.7
549.4

599.8

578.1

548.5

540.1

578.8

543.7

579.5

543.5

548.4

572.4

569.2

539.3

537.5

557.6

558.3

475.0

477.3

476.8

478.0

477.1
482.8

620.0

628.3632.5

626.4
623.8

622.3

618.0

630.3

616.2

483.2

Moss Hollow Creek

Moss Hollow Creek

Moss Hollow Creek Tributary 1

Moss Hollow Creek Tributary 1

Moss Hollow Creek

Moss Hollow Creek Tributary 1

Moss Hollow Creek

SUMMIT VIEW DR

SO
UT

H E
AG

LE
 CR

EE
K R

D

MOSS HOLLOW RD

HI-VIEW DR

OAK RD WEDDE RD

MARBLE SPRINGS RD

KENTUCKY RD

UPPER MOSS HOLLOW RD

GE
OR

GE
 LN

SAWYERS PL

BIER RUN

SUMMIT VIEW DR

ALPINE HILLS DR

QUAIL RIDGE RD

AKERS DR

MOSS HILLS DR

ALPINE VILLAGE DR

CHEMIN DE LA VALLEE

SH
EL

TE
R R

D

WHITETAIL ESTATE

WEDDE RD

ROCKIN-V LN

MOSS HOLLOW RD

GL
EN

 D
R

FO
RE

ST
 OA

K D
R

AL
PE

NS
TR

AS
SE

 LN

CEDAR GLORE RD

WEDDE RD

MARBLE SPRINGS RD

POTTS RD

Jefferson County
Unincorporated Areas

290808

3433

23
4

2728

35

28

33

NOTE: MAP AREA SHOWN ON THIS
PANEL IS LOCATED WITHIN 
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST AND
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST.

NOTE: MAP AREA SHOWN ON THIS
PANEL IS LOCATED WITHIN 
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST AND
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST.

NOTE: MAP AREA SHOWN ON THIS
PANEL IS LOCATED WITHIN 
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST AND
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST.

NOTE: MAP AREA SHOWN ON THIS
PANEL IS LOCATED WITHIN 
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST.

Bridge

Bridge

Bridge

Culvert

Culvert

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

515.0

562.0

561.0

560.0

569.0

606.0

606.0

500.0

496.0

552.0

521.0

493.0

523.0524.0

547.0

519.0

526.0

544.0

544.0

531.0

534.0

512.0

553.0555.0

555.0

529.0

518.0

564.0

564.0

603.0 566.0

509.0

583.0

612.0
609.0

573.0586.0

586.0

581.0 553.0
538.0

591.0

629.0

617.0

634.0

619.0

621.0

625.0

482.0
479.0

484.0

479.0

FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION

SPECIAL FLOOD
HAZARD AREAS

OTHER AREAS OF
FLOOD HAZARD

OTHER
AREAS

GENERAL
STRUCTURES

Without Base Flood Elevation (BFE)
With BFE or Depth
Regulatory Floodway

Area of Undetermined Flood Hazard

Areas Determined to be Outside the 
0.2% Annual Chance Floodplain

Non-accredited Levee, Dike, or Floodwall

Zone A,V, A99
Zone AE, AO, AH, VE, AR

Zone X
Zone D

HTTP://MSC.FEMA.GOV
THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP AND SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTATION ARE ALSO AVAILABLE IN DIGITAL FORMAT AT

NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
JEFFERSON COUNTY,
MISSOURI
and Incorporated Areas

PANEL 229 OF 500

Panel Contains:

MAP NUMBER

VERSION NUMBER2.3.3.3

SEE FIS REPORT FOR ZONE DESCRIPTIONS AND INDEX MAP

Cross Sections with 1% Annual Chance
Water Surface Elevation (BFE)
Coastal Transect

OTHER
FEATURES

Profile Baseline
Hydrographic Feature
Base Flood Elevation Line (BFE)
Limit of Study
Jurisdiction Boundary

18.2

Accredited or Provisionally Accredited
Levee, Dike, or Floodwall

Coastal Transect Baseline

SCALE

024102370236

02330228

023102270226 0232

0234

0207

0209

0217 0242

0229

0 1,000 2,000500 Feet

Map Projection:
NAD 1983 StatePlane Missouri East FIPS 2401 Feet;
Western Hemisphere; Vertical Datum: NAVD 88

Jefferson County

0 240 480120
Meters

PANEL LOCATOR

* PANEL NOT PRINTED

NOTES TO USERS

Channel, Culvert, or Storm Sewer

17.5

0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas 
of 1% annual chance flood with average 
depth less than one foot or with drainage 
areas of less than one square mile
Future Conditions 1% Annual 
Chance Flood Hazard
Area with Reduced Flood Risk due to Levee
See Notes.

Zone X

Zone X

Zone X

29099C0229F
MAP REVISED     

For information and questions about this map, available products associated with this
FIRM including historic versions of this FIRM, how to order products, or the National
Flood Insurance Program in general, please call the FEMA Map Information eXchange at
1-877-FEMA-MAP (1-877-336-2627) or visit the FEMA Map Service Center website at
http://msc.fema.gov/. Available products may include previously issued Letters of Map
Change, a Flood Insurance Study Report, and/or digital versions of this map. Many of
these products can be ordered or obtained directly from the website. Users may
determine the current map date for each FIRM panel by visiting the FEMA Map Service
Center website or by calling the FEMA Map Information eXchange.
Communities annexing land on adjacent FIRM panels must obtain a current copy of the
adjacent panel as well as the current FIRM Index. These may be ordered directly from
the Map Service Center at the number listed above.
For community and countywide map dates, refer to the Flood Insurance Study report for
this jurisdiction.
To determine if flood insurance is available in the community, contact your insurance
agent or call the National Flood Insurance Program at 1-800-638-6620.
Base map information shown on the FIRM was provided in digital format by the Missouri
State Emergency Management Agency (SEMA), the Missouri Spatial Data Information
Service, the United States Geological Survey (USGS), the United States Department of
Agriculture (USDA) NAIP aerial imagery (2014), the United States Bureau of Land
Management (BLM) from FEMA.
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